Area*
Alabama

Statewide

Statewide

100,70

Industry®

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

12-month

Aug .20 Aug. '21 change
91,200 87,200 -4,000
100,700 96,100 -4,600




State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, August 2020-August 2021 ™

(notseasonallv adiusted: multistate metros are listed in roman tvoe for their nrimarv state. italic tvoe for additional states)

Area*

Colorado

Statewide

Statewide

Boulder, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Denver-Aurora-Lakewood, CO
Fort Collins, CO

Grand Junction, CO

Greeley, CO

Pueblo, CO

Connecticut

Statewide
Statewide

Bridgeport-Stamford-Norwalk, CT NECTA
Hartford-West Hartford-East Hartford, CT NECTA
New Haven, CT NECTA

Norwich-New London-Westerly, CT-RINECTA
Waterbury, CT NECTA

Springfield, MA-CT NECTA
Worcester, MA-CT NECTA

Delaware

Statewide

Dover, DE
Wilmington, DE-MD-NJ Div.

Salisbury, MD-DE

District of Columbia

Washington, DC

Florida

Statewide
Statewide

Cape Coral-Fort Myers, FL

Industry®

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Aug .20

176,900
196,300
5,600
18,900
108,200
11,900
5,600
15,500
3,700

59,800
60,300
13,000
20,300
11,100

4,000

3,000

12,300
11,300

22,700

2,800
16,800

9,500

15,600

561,200
566,600

Aug.'21

176,000
196,000
5,900
19,200
111,400
11,800
5,200
16,200
3,900

60,700
61,200
15,000
20,300
11,300

4,100

3,400

13,800
12,500

24,400

3,000
17,700

9,400

16,200

573,100
578,700

12-month

12-month %

change

-900
-300
300
300
3,200
-100
-400
700
200

900
900
2,000
0

200
100
400

1,500
1,200

1,700

200
900

-100

600

11,900
12,100

change rank

-1%

-0.2%
5% 110
2% 215
3% 180

-1% 295

-7% 351
5% 110
5% 110
2%

1%

15% 5
0% 257
2% 215
3% 180

13% 11

12% 13

11% 18
%

7% 68
5% 110

-1% 295
4% 149
2%

2%

Mining, Logging, ana(n) -27 (g)-27 (,) 476 0() 45 (C) 9 (0) -27 (n) -27 (s) 2j7 (n) ] (r).4 8.36 reW n 67n






State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, August 2020-August 2021 ™

(notseasonallv adiusted: multistate metros are listed in roman tvoe for their nrimarv state. italic tvoe for additional states)

Area*

Clarksville, TN-KY
Cincinnati, OH-KY-IN
Evansville, IN-KY

Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH

Louisiana
Statewide
Statewide

Baton Rouge, LA
Houma-Thibodaux, LA
Lafayette, LA

Lake Charles, LA

New Orleans-Metairie, LA
Shreveport-Bossier City, LA

Maine
Statewide
Statewide

Bangor, MENECTA
Lewiston-Auburn, ME NECTA

Industry®

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction

Aug .20
3,500
49,000
9,700
7,600

114,800
143,600

38,000
4,300
9,100

13,200

26,000
7,500

31,900
34,200

3,300

Aug.'21
3,800
48,000
8,300
7,800

117,600
147,600

41,300
4,200
9,500

13,400

25,100
7400

32,400
34,700

3,400

12-month
change
300
-1,000
-1,400
200

2,800
4,000

3,300
-100
400
200
-900
-100

500
500

100

e [
12-month %
change rank

9% 37
2% 305
-14% 358
3% 180
2%
3%
9% 37
2% 305
4% 149
2% 215
-3% 319
-1% 295
2%
1%
3% 180












Area*
Statewide

N3 e
State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, August 2020-August 2021 i
(notseasonallv adiusted: multistate metros are listed in roman tvoe for their nrimarv state. italic tvoe for additional states)
12-month 12-month %
Industry® Aug .20 Aug. '21 change change rank

Construction 27,000








