

Area A	<u>Industry</u>	<u>Aug . '20</u>	Aug. '21	12-month <u>change</u>	<u>change</u>	<u>rank</u>
Statewide	Construction	91,200	87,200	-4,000	-4%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	100,700	96,100	-4,600	-5%	
100,7 0						

ļ



## State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, August 2020–August 2021 (not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, *italic* type for additional states) 12-month

				12-month	12-month %	
<u>Area</u>	<u>Industry</u>	<u>Aug . '20</u>	<u>Aug. '21</u>	<u>change</u>	<u>change</u>	rank
C						
Statewide	Construction	176,900	176,000	-900	-1%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	196,300	196,000	-300	-0.2%	
Boulder, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,600	5,900	300	5%	110
Colorado Springs, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	18,900	19,200	300	2%	215
Denver-Aurora-Lakewood, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	108,200	111,400	3,200	3%	180
Fort Collins, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,900	11,800	-100	-1%	295
Grand Junction, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,600	5,200	-400	-7%	351
Greeley, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	15,500	16,200	700	5%	110
Pueblo, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,700	3,900	200	5%	110
С						
Statewide	Construction	59,800	60,700	900	2%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	60,300	61,200	900	1%	
Bridgeport-Stamford-Norwalk, CT NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	13,000	15,000	2,000	15%	5
Hartford-West Hartford-East Hartford, CT NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	20,300	20,300	0	0%	257
New Haven, CT NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,100	11,300	200	2%	215
Norwich-New London-Westerly, CT-RI NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,000	4,100	100	3%	180
Waterbury, CT NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,000	3,400	400	13%	11
Springfield, MA-CT NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	12,300	13,800	1,500	12%	13
Worcester, MA-CT NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,300	12,500	1,200	11%	18
D						
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	22,700	24,400	1,700	7%	
Dover, DE	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,800	3,000	200	7%	68
Wilmington, DE-MD-NJ Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	16,800	17,700	900	5%	110
Salisbury, MD-DE	Mining, Logging, and Construction	9,500	9,400	-100	-1%	295
D C						
Washington, DC	Mining, Logging, and Construction	15,600	16,200	600	4%	149
F						
Statewide	Construction	561,200	573,100	11,900	2%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	566,600	578,700	12,100	2%	
Cape Coral-Fort Myers, FL	Mining, Logging, ana(n) -27 (g)-27 (,)	•	•	-		
Cape Coral-Furtiviyers, FL	wiining, Logging, ana(ii) -27 (g)-27 (,)	470 0( ) 45 (C) 9	(0) -21 (11) -21 (	3) 2) (11) ] (1).4 0.	30 16 11 11 11 11	





## State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, August 2020–August 2021 (not seasonally adjusted; multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, *italic* type for additional states)

				12-month	12-month	%
<u>Area</u>	<u>Industry</u>	<u> Aug . '20</u>	<u> Aug. '21</u>	<u>change</u>	<u>change</u>	rank
Clarksville, TN-KY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,500	3,800	300	9%	37
Cincinnati, OH-KY-IN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	49,000	48,000	-1,000	-2%	305
Evansville, IN-KY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	9,700	8,300	-1,400	-14%	358
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,600	7,800	200	3%	180
Statewide	Construction	114,800	117,600	2,800	2%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	143,600	147,600	4,000	3%	
Baton Rouge, LA	Construction	38,000	41,300	3,300	9%	37
Houma-Thibodaux, LA	Construction	4,300	4,200	-100	-2%	305
Lafayette, LA	Construction	9,100	9,500	400	4%	149
Lake Charles, LA	Construction	13,200	13,400	200	2%	215
New Orleans-Metairie, LA	Construction	26,000	25,100	-900	-3%	319
Shreveport-Bossier City, LA	Construction	7,500	7,400	-100	-1%	295
Statewide	Construction	31,900	32,400	500	2%	
Statewide	Mining, Logging, and Construction	34,200	34,700	500	1%	
Bangor, ME NECTA Lewiston-Auburn, ME NECTA	Construction	3,300	3,400	100	3%	180



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, August 2020–August 2021

(not seasonally adjusted: multistate metros are listed in roman type for their primary state, italic type for additional states)

Industry

Aug. '20

Aug. '21

Aug. '21 12-month % change <u>Area</u> <u>rank</u> Statewide Construction 27,000

